

ITEM NO.31 + 59

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28068-28069/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2018 in APO No. 253/2018 28-09-2018 in APO No. 255/2018 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

MANGLAHAT CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS PRIVATE LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPI DAS MIMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

DIARY No. 41539/2018

Date : 12-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Dewan, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Amit Chakraborty, Adv.
 Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Sukanto Kumar Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekher Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Issue Notice.

There shall be ad-interim stay of the operation of the modification of order dated 25.07.2018 made in terms of the impugned order.

(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
ASST. REGISTRAR