

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3802/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2018 in APO No. 253/2018 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

GOPI DAS MIMANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANGLAHAT CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS PVT LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35873/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 05-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
 Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
 Mr. Shameek Ray, Adv.
 Mr. Shikhar K., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be ad-interim stay of operation of the modification of order dated 25.07.2018 made in terms of the impugned order.

Tag with SLP(C) No.28068-28069/2018.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER