

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28068-28069/2018

MANGLAHAT CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS PRIVATE LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPI DAS MIMANI & ORS. Respondent(s)
IA No. 152894/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30141-30142/2018 (XVI)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.31 I.E. SLP(C)NO.28068-28069/2018])

SLP(C) No. 6961/2019 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35873/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 16-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Ms. Sangya Negi, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR
Mr. Dhruv Surana, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.28068-28069 and 30141-30142/2018

Last opportunity is granted to Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 4 for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four weeks.

Respondent No.12 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.14 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars of respondent Nos.7 and 10 alongwith complete address of respondent No.10 within two weeks. Dasti is requested, permitted in addition.

Application for direction filed by respondent No.11 be processed as per rules. Vakalatnama has also been filed in respect of respondent No.11 but it is defective. Defects be cured within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 6961/2019

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.8 for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.9 submits that copy of pleadings has not been served upon him. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of pleadings within one week. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Service is not complete on respondent No.7. Ld. Advocate, Mr.Arjun Aggarwal, appearing on behalf of Mr.Gaurav Kejriwal, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.7. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. He further requests for complete set of pleadings. Vakalatnama be filed within one week. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of pleadings within one week after filing vakalatnama. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh and complete address of respondent Nos.1 and 4 to 6 within two weeks. Dasti is requested, permitted in addition.

List again on 11.12.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar