

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 40071/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2018 in APO No. 253/2018 and in APO No. 255/2018 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

RAM KISHAN MIMANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANGLAHAT CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS PVT LTD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.193006/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.193007/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 06-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Surana, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Choudhury, Adv.
Ms. Ravina Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file additional documents is
granted.

Issue notice on the application for
condonation of delay as also on the special leave
petition(s).

There shall be ad-interim stay of the
operation of the modification of order dated

25.07.2018 made in terms of the impugned order.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C)

Nos.28068-28069 of 2018.

**(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER**

**(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER**