

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28068-28069/2018

MANGLAHAT CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS PRIVATE LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPI DAS MIMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION (IA 11669/2021) AND FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION (IA 31042/2021) IN SLP(C) NO.6961/2019 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBER)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6961/2019 (XVI)

(ONLY APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION (IA 11669/2021) AND FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION (IA 31042/2021) ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBER

IA No. 11669/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 31042/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 16-03-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 6961/2019

Issue notice on I.A. No. 11669 of 2021 and I.A. No. 31042 of 2021.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)