

ITEM NO.1713

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28068-28069/2018

MANGLAHAT CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS PRIVATE LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPI DAS MIMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION (IA 11669/2021) AND
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION (IA 31042/2021) IN
 SLP(C) NO.6961/2019 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-
 CHAMBER)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6961/2019 (XVI)

(ONLY APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION (IA 11669/2021) AND
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION (IA 31042/2021) ARE
 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBER)

Date : 11-08-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
 [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)	Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv. Ms. Purvat Wali, Adv.
	Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv. Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv. Dr. Ramkishor Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv. Ms. Purvat Wali, Adv.
	Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 6961/2019

Office report records that notice on proposed legal representatives has been served.

Accordingly, delay is condoned.

Both applications are allowed.

(SNEHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)