

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.28068-28069/2018

MANGLAHAT CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS PRIVATE LTD. **Petitioner(s)**

VERSUS

GOPI DAS MIMANI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Only I. A. Nos. 16688 and 16694/2023 in SLP(C) No. 6961/2019 are to be listed.)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 6961/2019 (XVI)

**(IA No. 16694/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 16688/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)**

Date : 02-05-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) **Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR**
 Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
 Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.
 Mr. Shameek Ray, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. C.thangaraja, Adv.
Mr. P.e.krishnan, Adv.
Dr. Chandra Rajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Shameek Ray, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

IA No.16694 of 2023

Dismissed as withdrawn.

IA No. 16688 of 2023

Having regard the averments supporting the prayer, respondent no.9(a) is permitted to be deleted from array of parties particularly the backdrop of legal representatives of respondent no.9 having been brought on record namely the wife and children and the children already being on record.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NAND KISHOR)
BRANCH OFFICER