

ITEM NO.19

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28068-28069/2018

MANGLAHAT CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS PRIVATE LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPI DAS MIMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6961/2019 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 30141-30142/2018 (XVI)

Diary No(s). 40071/2019 (XVI)

Date : 15-05-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Shameek Ray, Adv.
Mr. Om Prakash Kharbanda, Adv.
Ms. Rochak Kharbanda, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.

Contd....

Item no.19

Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Shameek Ray, Adv.
Mr. Om Prakash Kharbanda, Adv.
Ms. Rochak Kharbanda, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.28068-28069/2018 and SLP(C) No. 30141-30142/2018

Respondent nos.1 to 4 have already filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time as final opportunity to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent no.7.

Application for direction filed in respect of respondent no.10 has been notified to be still defective. Defects be cured within two weeks as final opportunity.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 6961/2019

Respondent no.9(i) has been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt. 2.5.2023.

Respondent no.8 has failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity stands declined.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 7, 9 (ii and iii) and 10 but none has entered appearance.

Contd....

Item no.19

Diary No(s). 40071/2019

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.1 and 8-10.

Service is complete on respondent nos.2-7 and 11-13 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 31.07.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar