

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 28068-28069/2018

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 28-09-2018 in APO No. 253/2018 28-09-2018 in APO No. 255/2018 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

MANGLAHAT CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS PRIVATE LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPI DAS MIMANI & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (Civil) No. 6961 of 2019

(IA No. 155741 of 2023 - Permission to file application for direction)

(Office report on default in SLP(C) Nos. 28068-69 and 30141-42/2018 is to be listed)

Date : 14-08-2023 The IA was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Parties Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Ms. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Shameek Ray, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA No. 155741 of 2023 in SLP (Civil) No. 6961 of 2019

List on 28.08.2023.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR