

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28068-28069/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2018 in APO No. 253/2018 28-09-2018 in APO No. 255/2018 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

MANGLAHAT CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS PRIVATE LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPI DAS MIMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I. A. No. 155741/2023 in SLP No. 6961/2019 is to be listed.)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 6961/2019 (XVI)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION ON IA 155741/2023
IA No. 155741/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 28-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjoy Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Shameek Ray, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sen, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sukanta Kumar Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Aarti Pal, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

Mr. Avneet Garg, Adv.

Mr. Maibam Naba Ghanshyam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjoy Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Shameek Ray, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 15741/2023 IN SLP(C) No. 6961/2019

Heard Mr. Sanjoy Ghosh, learned Senior Counsel and Mr. Dhruv Mehta, learned Senior Counsel for the parties.

The learned counsel are in agreement that no interim order is passed by this Court staying the proceedings in the CS/244/2016.

Accepting the above submission, we do not see any need for passing any order in the IA No. 155741/2023. The IA stands disposed of accordingly.

[DEEPAK JOSHI]
COURT MASTER

[KAMLESH RAWAT]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR