

ITEM NO.1704

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28068-28069/2018

MANGLAHAT CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS PRIVATE LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPI DAS MIMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I. A. No.118071/2019(Directions) in SLP(C) Nos. 28068-69/2018 and I. A. Nos. 172228 and 172741/2023(Impleadment and Direction) in SLP(C) No. 6961/2019 are to be listed.

IA No. 118071/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6961/2019 (XVI)

(IA No. 172741/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 172228/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 30-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
 Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
 Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.
 Mr. Dhruv Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Shameek Ray, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
 Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
 Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.
 Mr. Dhruv Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Shameek Ray, Adv.

Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

Ms. Rashi Rampal, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Maibam Nabaghanashyam Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No(s). 28068-28069 of 2018

Learned counsel for respondent no. 11 submits that the defects have been cured.

Office to verify and proceed accordingly.

SLP(C) No. 6961/2019

This is an application filed for impleadment of the applicant i.e., Howrah Daw Manglahat Bastra Babsayee Samity as a respondent in SLP(C) No.6961/2019.

None appears on behalf of the applicant.

However, in the interest of justice, list the matter after four weeks.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)