

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28068-28069/2018
MANGLAHAT CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS PRIVATE LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPI DAS MIMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I. A. Nos. 172228 and 172741/2023(Impleadment and Direction) in
SLP(C) No. 6961/2019 are to be listed.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6961/2019 (XVI)

(IA No. 172741/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 172228/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 28-11-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shameek Ray, Adv.

Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mohod, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Gyan, Adv.
Mr. Rama Kant Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Ram Kishore Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shameek Ray, Adv.

Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

Mr. Bhaskar Nayak, Adv.

Ms. Rashi Rampal, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Maibam Nabaghanashyam Singh, AOR
Mr. Shakti Pattanaik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request made by the learned counsel for the petitioner(s), list after twelve weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)