

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s). 28068-28069/2018

MANGLAHAT CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS PRIVATE LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPI DAS MIMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I. A. No. 118071/2019 (Appl. for Directions) in SLP Nos. 28068-69/2018 and I. A. Nos. 172228 and 172741/2023(Impleadment and Direction) in SLP(C) No. 6961/2019 are to be listed.
 (IA No. 118071/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH
 SLP(C) No. 6961/2019 (XVI)

IA No. 172741/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 172228/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 13-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
 Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
 Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.
 Mr. Shameek Ray, Adv.

Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. Ramu Vutukuri, Adv.
 Mr. K.v.krishna Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.
 Mr. Satyakam Chakraborty, Adv.
 Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
 Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
 Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.
 Mr. Shameek Ray, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
 Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
 Dr. Ram Kishore Chaudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Waseem Akhtar Khan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

Ms. Rashi Rampal, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Maibam Nabaghanashyam Singh, AOR
Mr. Ajit Rajesh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No(s). 28068-28069/2018

I. A. No. 118071/2019

1. The said application is allowed.
2. The vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent no.11, as filed, be taken on record and the name be indicated accordingly.

SLP(C) No. 6961/2019

IA No. 172741/2023 AND IA No. 172228/2023

1. The said applications are allowed.
2. The vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent no.8, as filed, be taken on record and the name be indicated accordingly.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR