

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 28068-28069/2018

MANGLAHAT CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS PRIVATE LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

GOPI DAS MIMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 50451/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT, IA No. 37801/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 37802/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. AND IA No. 50450/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30141-30142/2018 (XVI)

(IA No. 50486/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT, IA No. 38190/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 38191/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 50485/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 22-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

Mr. Surendra Ramgopal Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rama Kant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Waseem Akhtar Khan, Adv.
Dr. Ram Kishore Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Shameek Ray, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR
Mr. Rashi Rampal, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner (s) seeks leave to withdraw IA Nos. 50451/2024, 37801/2024, 37802/2024 & IA No. 50450/2024 in SLP(C) Nos. 28068-28069/2018 and I.A. Nos. IA Nos. 50486/2024, 38190/2024, 38191/2024 & IA No. 50485/2024 in SLP(C) No. 30141-30142/2018. Permission is granted.

Thus, aforesaid interlocutory applications are disposed of as withdrawn.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)