

ITEM NO.57

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28068-28069/2018

MANGLAHAT CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS PRIVATE LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPI DAS MIMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30141-30142/2018 (XVI)

Diary No(s). 40071/2019 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 6961/2019 (XVI)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 84913/2024
IA No. 84913/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 09-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Shameek Ray, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Shameek Ray, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Mr. Raj Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Dr. P.B.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Mohammad Usman Siddiqui, Adv.

Ms. Patnam Shyala, Adv.
 Dr. Ram Kishore Chaudhary, Adv.
 Mrs. Aisha Siddiqui, Adv.
 Ms. C.S.hema, Adv.
 Mr. Surendra Ramgopal Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rama Kant Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Sakeena Quidwai, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Vashisht, Adv.
 Ms. Rashi Rampal, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Maibam Nabaghanashyam Singh, AOR
 Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 28068-28069/2018

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent No.11, to file counter affidavit.

Despite due service on respondent Nos. 5 to 10 and 13, there is no appearance.

I.A. for substitution has been disposed of as withdrawn in respect of Respondent No.12.

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioner, for taking appropriate steps.

List again on 15.7.2024.

SLP(C) No. 30141-30142/2018

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos.1 to 10 and 13, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Two weeks time, is granted to respondent Nos.11 and 14, to file counter affidavit.

I.A. for substitution has been disposed of as withdrawn in respect of Respondent No.12.

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioner, for taking appropriate steps.

List again on 15.7.2024.

SLP(C) No. D.NO. 40071/2019

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 2 to 7 and 11 to 13, there is no appearance on their behalf.

However Mr. Ankit Vashisht, Id. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Mr. Vikas Mehta, Id. Advocate-on-Record for respondent No.12.

He seeks and is granted four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent No. 1, to file counter affidavit.

Petitioner has failed to file fresh particulars and to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent Nos. 8 to 10, though last chance was granted.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

SLP(C) No. 6961/2019

Respondent No. 1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent Nos. 8 and 11, to file counter affidavit.

Despite due service on respondent Nos. 2 to 7, 9(ii) and 10, there is no appearance.

Respondent No. 9(i) has been deleted vide order dated 2.5.23 passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

In respect of deceased Respondent No. 9(iii) I.A. for substitution has been filed. The same is allowed, being within time.

Registry to issue notice to the Lrs.

List again on 15.7.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR
Registrar