

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.28068-28069/2018

MANGLAHAT CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS PRIVATE LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPI DAS MIMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default is to be listed in D. No.40071 of 2019)

WITH

Diary No(s). 40071/2019 (XVI)

IA No. 193006/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 08-08-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Monika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Dev, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Chopra, Adv.
Dr. Vikas Pahal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Shameek Ray, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No. 40071/2019

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) has not taken requisite steps in regards to the respondent nos. 8 to 10. The four weeks'

time is granted to petitioners' counsel for doing the needful, failing which, the petition shall stand rejected for want of prosecution to the extent of these respondents without reference to the Court.

(CHANDRESH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)