

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28068-28069/2018

MANGLAHAT CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS PRIVATE LTD. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

GOPI DAS MIMANI & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Office report on default in both matters is to be listed.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30141-30142/2018 (XVI)

Date : 13-02-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Mr. Lohit Kumar Bimal, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Kumar Bimal, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Raj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.
Mrs. Arpana Soni, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Kinjal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shameek Ray, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Dhurv Surana, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kinger, Adv.
Ms. Roopa Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Gehlot, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing the petitioner prays for deletion of respondent no.12 across the bar.
2. The prayer is allowed, at the risk and peril of the petitioner.
3. Registry to amend the cause title.
4. List before the regular Court.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)