

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28068-28069/2018

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2018 in APO No. 253/2018 28-09-2018 in APO No. 255/2018 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

MANGLAHAT CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS PRIVATE LTD. Petitioner(s)
ETC.

VERSUS

GOPI DAS MIMANI & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

IA No. 152894/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30141-30142/2018 (XVI)

IA No. 160543/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 160698/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 160544/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES
SLP(C) No. 6961/2019 (XVI)

IA No. 110458/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

Diary No(s). 40071/2019 (XVI)

IA No. 193006/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 17-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Shameek Ray, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mohammad Usman Siddiqui, Adv.
Mrs. Aisha Siddiqui, Adv.
Ms. Sakeena Quidwai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Shameek Ray, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR
Mr. Happy Chaubey, Adv.
Mr. Anmoldeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Kartik Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Maibam Nabaghanashyam Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) prays
for and is granted two weeks time to take fresh steps
to bring on record the legal representatives of
deceased as per office report. List thereafter.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR